
Dick, 

I will gather any information that I have and will send it to you. 
This includes over 300 slides that I will put on CD's. The first 
one is enclosed with a short description and date. 
Also a group of us went to officer basic, jump school, at Ft 
Benning, Ga, flight school at Ft Walters, Tx. and Ft. Rucker 
Al. then to Ft. Campbell, Ky. See you later. 

Thanks: 
Bob Janes 



188th ASSAULT HELICOPTER COMPANY 
DEC 1966 - SEPT 1967 

CD 385977 

000 UHlD Light ship Ben Hoa May 1967 

01 
t 
02 
03 
04 

UHlD 68th Top Tigers ( the ship I was flying the first day 
trim tab separation landed in a rice pattie) May 1967 

UHlH Ft Campbell, Ky (New) Jan-Mar 67 
UHlH Ft Campbell, Ky (Training) Jan-Mar 67 

05 UHIB 
06 UHIC 
07 UHlC 
08 UHlC 
09 UHlD 
10 UHlD 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

20 UHlH 
21 UHlD 
22 UHi 
23 
24 
25 

French Fort Compound May-Jun 67 
68th Top Tiger May 67 
Dau Tieng May 67 
Ft. Campbell, Ky(Mini gun) Jan-Mar 67 
Ft. Campbell, Ky Jan-Mar 67 
68th Top Tiger May 67 
68th Top Tiger(see 01) May 67 
Dau Tieng (Village) May-Jun 67 
Dau Tieng (Storage Area) May-Jun 67 
Dau Tieng Payday lLt C. Maurer May-Jun 67 
Dau Tieng Mess Hall Under const. May 67 
188th Command Jeep May 67 
Dau Tieng Officer Shower . May 67 
Dau Tieng Officder BOQ May 67 
Dau Tieng Shower May 67 
Cpt Charles Graham Ops Off 
Dau Tieng Operations Tent 
lLt Bob Janes 
68th Top Tiger (Maint Ship) 
68th Top Tiger 
Ben Hoa, Cu Chi, Dau Tieng ( ? ) 
Dau Tieng Making room for tents 
Dau Tieng " " " " 

May-Jun 67 
May-Jun 67 
May 67 
May 67 
May-Jun 67 
May 67 
May 67 



# 385977 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 UHlH 
34 UHlH 
35 UHlH 
36 UHlH 

Dau Tieng Making room for tents 
Dau Tieng Shower lLt H. Sims & ? 
Dau Tieng Tent Area with Bunkers 
9th ID Ml 13"s 
Rest Between Missions (see Incl) 
1. 1 lt Jim Boschulte 2. ? 
3. ? 4. WO Restivo 5. ? 
Dau Tieng Swimming Pool 
Dau Tieng Swimming Pool 
188th Nose Logo 
188th Nose Logo 
188th Tail Logo 
My tail roter blade, main blade of 
AC behind me at Tan An 

Dick, here is the first one . Thanks Bob Janes 

May 67 
May-Jun 67 
May-Jun 67 
Jun 67 

Jun 67 
May-Jun 67 
May-Jun 67 
May-Jun 67 
May-Jun 67 
May-Jun 67 

Jun 67 



188th ASSAULT HELICOPTER COMP ANY 

DISK 755732 000-024 Pictures A 

000 
001 
002 
003 
004 
005 
006 
007 
008 
009 
010 
011 
012 
013 
014 
015 
016 
017 
018 
019 
020 
021 
022 
023 
024 

Dau Tieng 
Dau Tieng 
Dau Tieng 
Cu Chi 
Cu Chi 
Dau Tieng 
Dau Tieng 
Nha Trang 
Nha Trang 
Nha Trang 
NhaTrang 
PhuHiep 
Beach party 
Beach party 
Phu Hiep 
Phu Hiep 
S.China Sea 
S.China Sea 
S.China Sea 
S.China Sea 

NhaTrang 
Beach party 
Beach party 
Beach party 
Beach party 

Cpt Maurice Charboneau 
lLT ?" 
OFF/EM Chili 

OFF/EM Club 
188th Personel 
Air Field 
Air Field AIE' s 
Inside O Club 
HQ Building 
Airfield 
lLt Bob Janes 
lLt 
Barracks 
Mission with ROK's 
Swift Boat 
N. of Nha Trang 
N. of Nha Trang 
N. of Nha Trang 
Village on Coast 

Disk 755732 025-049 Pictures B 

025 Beach party 
026 Beach party 
027 Beach party 1. lsgt De Palm, 2 llt Janes 

3 WO Wright, 4 ? 5 ? 6 ? 
028 Beach party 188th Personnel 
029 Beach party 1. llt Janes,2 ? 3CptJenkins 

4 ? 5 lsgt 
030 Beach party 1 ? 2WO Wright 3 ? 
031 Beach party 1 ? 2Wo Wright 3Cpt Jenkins 

4 lsgt 
032 En Route to beach party on 3/4 1 ? 2 ? 

-- 033 Phu Hiep Ops Cpt Graham 
034 
035 
036 
037 
038 
039 
040 
041 
042 
043 

Phu Hiep Airfield UHlH,s 
Phu Hiep Barracks 
En route to beach party on ¾ 
En route to beach party 
En route to beach party 
UHlC lLt Bob Wallace 

UHlC 
UHlC 
UHlH 

Mission with ROK,s 
@ Airfeild Phu Heip 
lLt Bob Janes 

' New ' Nose Art 

Sept 67 
Sept 67 
Sept 67 
Aug 67 
Aug 67 
Sept 67 
Sept 67 
Aug 67 
Aug 67 
Aug 67 
Aug 67 
Aug 67 
Aug 67 
Aug 67 
Aug 67 
Aug 67 
Aug 67 
Aug 67 
Aug67 
Aug 67 
Aug 67 
Aug 67 
Aug 67 
Aug 67 
Aug 67 

Aug 67 
Aug 67 
Aug 67 

Aug 67 
Aug 67 

Aug 67 
Aug 67 

Aug 67 
Jul 67 
Jul 67 
Jul 67 
Aug 67 
Aug 67 
Aug 67 
Jul 67 
Jul 67 
Jul 67 
Jul 67 
Jul 67 



044 UHlH 'New' Nose Art Jul 67 
045 UHlH ' New Nose Art Jul 67 
046 UHlH Enroute with ROK' s Jul 67 
047 UHIH Rest WO ? ILt Janes Jul 67 
048 UHIC Airfield Phu Hiep Jul 67 
049 UHlC 1 Cpt Kerbal, 2 WO Cauthen Jul 67 

3 ? 4 ? 

DISK 755732 050-074 Pictures C 

050 Mission with ROK' s Jul 67 
051 Mission with ROK' s Jul 67 
052 Mission with ROK's Jul 67 
053 Mission with ROK' s Jul 67 
054 ROKHQ Captured Weapons Jul 67 
055 ROKHQ Honor Guard Jul 67 
056 ROKHQ Tiger Div Logo Jul 67 
057 URIC ROK Soldier Jul 67 
058 UHlH Bullit Hole (My ship) Jul 67 
059 Dau Tieng 4.2 Mortor (US) Jun 67 
060 Dau Tieng 4.2 Mortor Pit 24 Jun 67 
061 Dau Tieng UHIH 25 Jun 67 
062 Dau Tieng UHlC CMS 25 Jun 67 
063 Dau Tieng UHIC 25 Jun 67 
064 Dau Tieng Maintenance Tent 25 Jun 67 
065 Dau Tieng Maintenance Tent 25 Jun 67 
066 Dau Tieng UHIH 25 Jun 67 
067 Dau Tieng Maintenance Tent 25 Jun 67 
068 Dau Tieng Maintenance Tent 25 Jun 67 
069 Dau Tieng Maintenance Area 25 Jun 67 
070 Dau Tieng Air Field Area 25 Jun 67 
071 Dau Tieng UHlH Nose Logo 25 Jun 67 
072 Dau Tieng UHlC 25 Jun 67 
073 Dau Tieng UHlH 25 Jun 67 
074 UHlC Mission with 9th ID Jun 67 

DISK 755732 075-079 Pictures D 

075 UHlC Mission with 9th ID Jun 67 
076 C7A Airfield with 9th ID Jun 67 
077 C7A Airfield with 9th ID Jun 67 
078 UHlH Mission with 9th ID Jun 67 
079 Duster Near Village ( Dau Tieng ?) Jun 67 

Dick: 

Here is another disk of 80 pictures. They are not in the right order of dates as they happened. 
Number 79 should be first and 000 should be last. Some of the pictures have names, the ones 
that I can remember. Have a good time looking at them and more to be sent 

Thanks 
Bob Janes 


