

Dick,

I will gather any information that I have and will send it to you. This includes over 300 slides that I will put on CD's. The first one is enclosed with a short description and date.

Also a group of us went to officer basic, jump school, at Ft Benning, Ga, flight school at Ft Walters, Tx. and Ft. Rucker Al. then to Ft. Campbell, Ky. See you later.

Thanks:

Bob Janes

188<sup>th</sup> ASSAULT HELICOPTER COMPANY  
 DEC 1966 - SEPT 1967  
 CD 385977

000	UH1D	Light ship Ben Hoa	May 1967
01	UH1D	68 <sup>th</sup> Top Tigers ( the ship I was flying the first day t trim tab separation landed in a rice pattice)	May 1967
02	UH1H	Ft Campbell, Ky (New)	Jan-Mar 67
03	UH1H	Ft Campbell, Ky (Training)	Jan-Mar 67
04		French Fort Compound	May-Jun 67
05	UH1B	68 <sup>th</sup> Top Tiger	May 67
06	UH1C	Dau Tieng	May 67
07	UH1C	Ft. Campbell, Ky(Mini gun)	Jan-Mar 67
08	UH1C	Ft. Campbell, Ky	Jan-Mar 67
09	UH1D	68 <sup>th</sup> Top Tiger	May 67
10	UH1D	68 <sup>th</sup> Top Tiger(see 01)	May 67
11		Dau Tieng (Village)	May-Jun 67
12		Dau Tieng (Storage Area)	May-Jun 67
13		Dau Tieng Payday 1Lt C. Maurer	May-Jun 67
14		Dau Tieng Mess Hall Under const.	May 67
15		188 <sup>th</sup> Command Jeep	May 67
16		Dau Tieng Officer Shower	May 67
17		Dau Tieng Officder BOQ	May 67
18		Dau Tieng Shower	May 67
19		Cpt Charles Graham Ops Off	
		Dau Tieng Operations Tent	May-Jun 67
20	UH1H	1Lt Bob Janes	May-Jun 67
21	UH1D	68 <sup>th</sup> Top Tiger (Maint Ship)	May 67
22	UH1	68 <sup>th</sup> Top Tiger	May 67
23		Ben Hoa, Cu Chi, Dau Tieng ( ? )	May-Jun 67
24		Dau Tieng Making room for tents	May 67
25		Dau Tieng " " " " "	May 67

# 385977

26	Dau Tieng Making room for tents	May	67
27	Dau Tieng Shower 1Lt H. Sims & ?	May-Jun	67
28	Dau Tieng Tent Area with Bunkers	May-Jun	67
29	9 <sup>th</sup> ID M113"s	Jun	67
30	Rest Between Missions (see Incl) 1. 1lt Jim Boschulte 2. ? 3. ? 4. WO Restivo 5. ?	Jun	67
31	Dau Tieng Swimming Pool	May-Jun	67
32	Dau Tieng Swimming Pool	May- Jun	67
33 UH1H	188 <sup>th</sup> Nose Logo	May-Jun	67
34 UH1H	188 <sup>th</sup> Nose Logo	May-Jun	67
35 UH1H	188 <sup>th</sup> Tail Logo	May-Jun	67
36 UH1H	My tail roter blade, main blade of AC behind me at Tan An	Jun	67

Dick, here is the first one . Thanks Bob Janes

## 188<sup>th</sup> ASSAULT HELICOPTER COMPANY

### DISK 755732 000-024 Pictures A

000	Dau Tieng	Cpt Maurice Charboneau	Sept 67
001	Dau Tieng	1LT ?	Sept 67
002	Dau Tieng	OFF/EM Club	Sept 67
003	Cu Chi		Aug 67
004	Cu Chi		Aug 67
005	Dau Tieng	OFF/EM Club	Sept 67
006	Dau Tieng	188 <sup>th</sup> Personel	Sept 67
007	Nha Trang	Air Field	Aug 67
008	Nha Trang	Air Field A1E's	Aug 67
009	Nha Trang	Inside O Club	Aug 67
010	Nha Trang	HQ Building	Aug 67
011	Phu Hiep	Airfield	Aug 67
012	Beach party	1Lt Bob Janes	Aug 67
013	Beach party	1Lt	Aug 67
014	Phu Hiep	Barracks	Aug 67
015	Phu Hiep	Mission with ROK's	Aug 67
016	S.China Sea	Swift Boat	Aug 67
017	S.China Sea	N. of Nha Trang	Aug 67
018	S.China Sea	N. of Nha Trang	Aug 67
019	S.China Sea	N. of Nha Trang	Aug 67
020	Nha Trang	Village on Coast	Aug 67
021	Beach party		Aug 67
022	Beach party		Aug 67
023	Beach party		Aug 67
024	Beach party		Aug 67

### Disk 755732 025-049 Pictures B

025	Beach party		Aug 67
026	Beach party		Aug 67
027	Beach party	1. 1sgt De Palm, 2 1lt Janes 3 WO Wright, 4 ? 5 ? 6 ?	Aug 67
028	Beach party	188 <sup>th</sup> Personnel	Aug 67
029	Beach party	1. 1lt Janes, 2 ? 3Cpt Jenkins 4 ? 5 1sgt	Aug 67
030	Beach party	1 ? 2WO Wright 3 ?	Aug 67
031	Beach party	1 ? 2Wo Wright 3Cpt Jenkins 4 1sgt	Aug 67
032	En Route to beach party on 3/4	1 ? 2 ?	Aug 67
033	Phu Hiep	Ops Cpt Graham	Jul 67
034	Phu Hiep	Airfield UH1H,s	Jul 67
035	Phu Hiep	Barracks	Jul 67
036	En route to beach party on 3/4		Aug 67
037	En route to beach party		Aug 67
038	En route to beach party		Aug 67
039	UH1C	1Lt Bob Wallace	Jul 67
040		Mission with ROK,s	Jul 67
041	UH1C	@ Airfeild Phu Heip	Jul 67
042	UH1C	1Lt Bob Janes	Jul 67
043	UH1H	' New ' Nose Art	Jul 67

044	UH1H	'New' Nose Art	Jul 67
045	UH1H	' New Nose Art	Jul 67
046	UH1H	Enroute with ROK's	Jul 67
047	UH1H	Rest WO ? 1Lt Janes	Jul 67
048	UH1C	Airfield Phu Hiеп	Jul 67
049	UH1C	1 Cpt Kerbal, 2 WO Cauthen	Jul 67
		3 ?	4 ?

DISK 755732 050-074 Pictures C

050		Mission with ROK's	Jul 67
051		Mission with ROK's	Jul 67
052		Mission with ROK's	Jul 67
053		Mission with ROK's	Jul 67
054	ROK HQ	Captured Weapons	Jul 67
055	ROK HQ	Honor Guard	Jul 67
056	ROK HQ	Tiger Div Logo	Jul 67
057	UH1C	ROK Soldier	Jul 67
058	UH1H	Bullit Hole (My ship)	Jul 67
059	Dau Tieng	4.2 Mortor (US)	Jun 67
060	Dau Tieng	4.2 Mortor Pit	24 Jun 67
061	Dau Tieng	UH1H	25 Jun 67
062	Dau Tieng	UH1C CMS	25 Jun 67
063	Dau Tieng	UH1C	25 Jun 67
064	Dau Tieng	Maintenance Tent	25 Jun 67
065	Dau Tieng	Maintenance Tent	25 Jun 67
066	Dau Tieng	UH1H	25 Jun 67
067	Dau Tieng	Maintenance Tent	25 Jun 67
068	Dau Tieng	Maintenance Tent	25 Jun 67
069	Dau Tieng	Maintenance Area	25 Jun 67
070	Dau Tieng	Air Field Area	25 Jun 67
071	Dau Tieng	UH1H Nose Logo	25 Jun 67
072	Dau Tieng	UH1C	25 Jun 67
073	Dau Tieng	UH1H	25 Jun 67
074	UH1C	Mission with 9 <sup>th</sup> ID	Jun 67

DISK 755732 075-079 Pictures D

075	UH1C	Mission with 9 <sup>th</sup> ID	Jun 67
076	C7A	Airfield with 9 <sup>th</sup> ID	Jun 67
077	C7A	Airfield with 9 <sup>th</sup> ID	Jun 67
078	UH1H	Mission with 9 <sup>th</sup> ID	Jun 67
079	Duster	Near Village ( Dau Tieng ?)	Jun 67

Dick:

Here is another disk of 80 pictures. They are not in the right order of dates as they happened. Number 79 should be first and 000 should be last. Some of the pictures have names, the ones that I can remember. Have a good time looking at them and more to be sent.

Thanks  
Bob Janes